Model: Date:
Accessories:
Job Name: Type:
800.533.3948 • www.barronltg.com
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Installation must be performed in accordance with
Barron Lighting Group installation instructions.
Page of1 4

Barron Lighting Group installation instructions.
Page of2 4
Ordering Information  (Example: EQHB-180-D-VS-4K)
Series Wattage Distribution Input Voltage CCT Options (Factory Installed)
EQHB 90 = 90W D = General Diffused VS = 120/277VAC 4K = 4000K LE4 - Bluetooth Enabled Dimming Occupancy Sensor, PIR, 120/277VAC (Integral)
1301 = 130W HVS3 = 347/480VAC 5K = 5000K SC = Dimming Occupancy Sensor, PIR, 120/277VAC (Integral)
180 = 180W BB5 = Battery backup
210 = 210W LC6 = 6’ Line cord, blunt end (300V)
270 = 270W LC6T = 6’ Line cord, L7-20P plug (300V)
300 = 300W LC15 = 15’ Line cord, blunt end (300V)
3702 = 370W LC15T =15’ Line cord, L7-20P plug (300V)
MC15 = 15' Line cord (metal clad), blunt end (300V)
LiteLogic Accessories5 (Field installed) Accessories6 (Field installed)
LE-SW2 = Bluetooth Enabled, 5-Button, Battery Powered Wall Switch EHB-CTY10 = 10’ Cable Mount with Integral Y-Toggles (Pack of 2)
LE-SW3 = Bluetooth Enabled, 3-Button, Line Voltage Wall Switch (Neutral Required) LC6 = 6’ Line cord, blunt end (300V)
LE-SW4 = Bluetooth Enabled, 7-Button, Line Voltage Wall Switch (Neutral Required) LC6T = 6’ Line cord, L7-20P plug (300V)
LE-WP = Wallplate for LE-SW2 LC15 = 15’ Line cord, blunt end (300V)
TL-MSSW-REMOTE = Remote for SC Dimming Sensor LC15T = 15’ Line cord, L7-20P plug (300V)
TL-OCCSNSD-120/277 = On/off Occupancy Sensor (120/277VAC) STMEQHB = Stem/conduit and surface mount for 90W & 130W configurations
STMEHB = Stem/conduit and surface mount for 180W & 210W configurations
Notes STMLHB = Stem/conduit and surface mount for 270W, 300W & 370W configurations
1  With BB option, only available in size 23.6" x 15.7" x 1.8" 20300032 = Field-installed In-line 10kVA surge protector for 120/277VAC, 320V, 420J
2  Longer lead times apply, consult factory for details 20300033 = Field-installed In-line 10kVA surge protector for 347/480VAC, 1500V, 570J
3  Not compatible with BB or SC options, contact factory for line cords compatible with HVS  option WG-EQHB12 = Wireguard kit for 90W and 130W configurations
4  Not a UL Listed option WG-EQHB22 = Wireguard kit for 180W and 210W configurations
5  Consult factory for BB option combined with line cord options, WG-EQHB24 = Wireguard kit for 270W, 300W and 370W
   1000 lumens, 8W on the 90W and 130W configurations, MC6-6 = Metal Clad 6' (6-conductor) #18 leads whip (for dimming applications)
   2000 lumens, 16W on the 180W-370W configurations
6  Order as a separate line item, shipped in a separate box for installation in the field
Sample Photometry
5fc
3fc
1fc
.5fc
.1fc
0 20’20’ 40’40’ 60’60’ 80’
80’
60’
40’
20’
20’
40’
60’
80’
0
80’
EQHB-180-D-VS-5K
IES: TYPE VS Very Short
MOUNTING HEIGHT: 20’
TILT: ZERO
HORIZONTAL SPACING CRITERIA: 1.36
10fc
Dimensions
A
B
C
Model A B C Net Weight (lbs)
EQHB-90 23.6" 9.9" 1.8" 5.8
EQHB-130 23.6" 9.9" 1.8" 7.3
EQHB-130 (BB) 23.6" 15.7" 1.8" 10.7
EQHB-180 23.6" 15.7" 1.8" 10.7
EQHB-210 23.6" 15.7" 1.8" 9.3
EQHB-270 47.6" 24.0" 2.9" 22.5
EQHB-300 47.6" 24.0" 2.9" 22.5
EQHB-370 47.6" 24.0" 2.9" 22.5
5.3”
4.2”